

**Ashok Kumar vs. Asha and another**

**Civil Suit No.7 of 2024**

**19.01.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

**Civil Suit No.7/2024 and OMP Nos.52 & 53/2024**

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the defendants, returnable within six weeks. List thereafter.

**OMP No.54 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file translated copy of documents in issue within six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Vacation Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024  
(reena)**