

Ashok Kumar
Vs.
Asha and another.
Civil Suit No. 7 of 2024

10.09.2024 **Present:** Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 52 of 2024 and OMP No. 53 of 2024

Replies to the applications have not been filed.

Heard. Order reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 10th, 2024
(saurav pathania)