

CS No.7 of 2024

18.11.2024 Present: None.

Vide order dated 25.10.2024 it was directed to list the case before the Additional Registrar Judicial for fixing the date of admission denial of documents. On 06.11.2024 when the case was listed for conducting admission/denial it was stated by the learned counsel appearing for the defendant that written statement was lying under objection. One week's time was granted for removing the objection. However, the written statement has not been filed till date. None is present on behalf of the parties today for conducting admission/denial of documents. Let the case be now listed on 26.11.2024 for conducting admission/denial of documents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.11.2024
(Shalini)