

CS No.7 of 2024

26.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate for the plaintiff.

On 06.11.2024 learned counsel appearing for defendants submitted that the written statement which is lying under objection will be refiled after removing the objection and one week's time was granted for doing the needful.

On 18.11.2024, none was present on behalf of parties and written statement after removing the objection so stated, was also not refiled. Therefore, in terms of Order dated 25.10.2024, the case was ordered to be listed for conducting admission/denial of documents today.

Today none is present on behalf of defendant. Therefore, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

26.11.2024
(Kiran)