

**Ashok Kumar Sharma vs. Asha & Anr.**

**Civil Suit No.7 of 2024**

**08.01.2025 Present:** Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the defendants.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendants that the written statement has been re-filed after removal of the objections on 06.01.2025, however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the defendants is directed to follow up with the Registry in this respect.

List this matter immediately after ensuing winter vacations on 06.03.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**January 08, 2025**  
(reena)