

Ashok Kumar Sharma vs. Asha & another

Civil Suit No.7 of 2024

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for the defendants.

OMP Nos.106 and 107 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. The delay in filing, re-filing the written statement is condoned. The applications stand disposed of.

OMP No.108 of 2025

Allowed and the applicant is exempted from filing translated copies of the documents, in question, annexed with the accompanying plaint, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

March 19, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**