

**Ashok Kumar Sharma vs. Asha and another**

**Civil Suit No. 7 of 2024**

**08.08.2025 Present:**

Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the defendants.

Further time prayed for filing replication. Needful be  
done within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

August 08, 2025  
tarun