

Ashok Kumar Sharma vs. Asha and another

Civil Suit No.7 of 2024

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the defendants.

OMP No.1524 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

December 04, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**