

CS No. 7 of 2024

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate for
plaintiff.
Mr. Anil Kumar Manget, Advocate for
defendant.

Reply to OMP No. 1524 of 2025 is
awaited despite opportunity dated 07.01.2026. Let
the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which
the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.03.2026
(Shalini)