

Ashok Kumar Sharma versus Asha & Another

Civil Suit No.7 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the defendants.

OMP No. 1524 of 2025

Despite number of opportunities granted to the defendants, reply has not been filed. In view of the persuasive submissions made by learned counsel for the defendants, reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity.

List on **4th May, 2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 20, 2026 (ps)